RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MISSISSIPPI MUNICIPAL 2024 VOTING DELEGATES FOR THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, the Mississippi Municipal League amended the bylaws of the association to provide for a ballot election, to be conducted by the officers of the Mississippi Municipal Clerks and Collectors Association, to be held each year at the summer convention, to elect a second vice-president from the Northern District: and

WHEREAS, the amended bylaws require the City Council to designate in its minutes the voting delegate and two alternates to cast the vote for each member municipality.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, in accordance with the bylaws of the Mississippi Municipal League, the voting delegate(s) for the 2024 Mississippi Municipal League election to be held at the annual convention on July 25, 2024 are as follows:

Voting Delegate:

ATTEST:

Jeannie Klein, City Clerk

Nancy Depreo - Mayor

(seal)

ADOPTED:

Mayor Nancy Depreo